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3.2% COLA – Effective July 1, 2024 

 

 

City Council – paid monthly - $6,000 per year 

Mayor – paid monthly - $10,200 per year 

Grade
Hire 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 1 Year 3 year 3 year 3 year 3 year 3 year 3 year

1 34,151.77$      34,988.93$      35,847.55$      36,706.18$      37,564.80$      38,423.42$      39,260.58$      40,119.21$      40,977.83$      41,836.45$      42,673.61$      43,532.24$      44,390.86$     
2 37,564.80$      38,487.82$      39,432.31$      40,376.79$      41,321.28$      42,244.30$      43,188.79$      44,133.27$      45,077.76$      46,000.78$      46,945.27$      47,889.75$      48,834.24$     
3 41,321.28$      42,351.63$      43,381.98$      44,412.33$      45,442.68$      46,473.02$      47,503.37$      48,533.72$      49,585.54$      50,615.88$      51,646.23$      52,676.58$      53,706.93$     
4 45,442.68$      46,580.35$      47,718.03$      48,855.71$      49,993.38$      51,131.06$      52,268.74$      53,406.41$      54,522.62$      55,660.30$      56,797.98$      57,935.65$      59,073.33$     
5 49,993.38$      51,238.39$      52,483.39$      53,728.40$      54,994.87$      56,239.87$      57,484.88$      58,729.88$      59,974.89$      61,241.36$      62,486.36$      63,731.37$      64,976.37$     
6 54,994.87$      56,368.67$      57,742.46$      59,116.26$      60,490.06$      61,863.86$      63,237.66$      64,611.46$      65,985.25$      67,359.05$      68,732.85$      70,106.65$      71,480.45$     
7 60,490.06$      61,992.65$      63,516.71$      65,019.30$      66,521.89$      68,045.95$      69,548.54$      71,072.60$      72,575.19$      74,099.25$      75,601.84$      77,104.44$      78,628.49$     
8 66,521.89$      68,196.21$      69,849.06$      71,523.38$      73,176.23$      74,850.55$      76,503.40$      78,177.72$      79,830.57$      81,504.88$      83,157.73$      84,832.05$      86,484.90$     
9 73,176.23$      75,022.27$      76,846.85$      78,671.42$      80,496.00$      82,320.58$      84,166.62$      85,991.19$      87,815.77$      89,640.35$      91,486.39$      93,310.96$      95,135.54$     
10 80,496.00$      82,513.77$      84,531.53$      86,527.83$      88,545.60$      90,563.37$      92,581.13$      94,577.43$      96,595.20$      98,612.97$      100,630.73$    102,627.03$    104,644.80$   
11 88,545.60$      90,756.56$      92,967.51$      95,199.94$      97,410.89$      99,621.85$      101,832.81$    104,043.76$    106,254.72$    108,465.68$    110,676.63$    112,887.59$    115,120.01$   
12 97,410.89$      99,836.51$      102,262.12$    104,709.20$    107,134.81$    109,581.89$    112,007.50$    114,454.58$    116,880.19$    119,305.80$    121,752.88$    124,178.50$    126,625.57$   
13 107,134.81$    109,818.01$    112,501.21$    115,184.41$    117,846.14$    120,529.34$    123,212.54$    125,895.74$    128,557.48$    131,240.68$    133,923.88$    136,607.08$    139,290.28$   
14 117,846.14$    120,808.40$    123,749.18$    126,689.97$    129,630.76$    132,593.01$    135,533.80$    138,474.59$    141,415.37$    144,377.63$    147,318.41$    150,259.20$    153,199.99$   
15 129,630.76$    132,872.06$    136,113.37$    139,354.68$    142,595.98$    145,837.29$    149,078.59$    152,319.90$    155,561.20$    158,802.51$    162,043.81$    165,285.12$    168,526.43$   
16 142,595.98$    146,159.27$    149,722.56$    153,307.32$    156,870.60$    160,433.89$    163,997.18$    167,560.47$    171,123.76$    174,687.05$    178,250.34$    181,813.63$    185,376.92$   
17 156,870.60$    160,777.34$    164,705.55$    168,633.75$    172,540.49$    176,468.70$    180,396.90$    184,303.64$    188,231.85$    192,160.05$    196,066.79$    199,995.00$    203,923.20$   
18 172,540.49$    176,855.08$    181,169.66$    185,484.25$    189,798.84$    194,113.42$    198,428.01$    202,742.59$    207,057.18$    211,371.76$    215,686.35$    220,000.93$    224,315.52$   

Step 13Step 7 Step 8 Step 9 Step 10 Step 11 Step 12Step 6Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5

Seasonal / Contracted Employees 
This includes all departments with no exceptions unless otherwise stated 
and approved by City Administrator. 
Year 1 $14.00 per hour 
Year 2 $15.00 per hour 
  
Landfill contracted employees $9.00 per hour 
Recycling Center Contracted Employees $8.25 per hour 
Landfill and Recycling Center rates set by the Solid Waste Commission. 
 
WPCF Contracted (with certifications) $20.00 per hour  
 


